UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Nebo School District
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.007377

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

18,452,696,265 673,100,384

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
861,279,268 147,421,404.50

9,452,147.81
1,567,980.36

(405,871.63)

10,614,256.54

136.807,147.96

COLLECTION RATE
92.80%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
7,515,946.09
2,388,419.44

947,910.28
7,942.33

10,860,218.14

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
9,636,253.27 274,718.15 9,910,971.42

2,105,044.79

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 155,473,292.73

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



