UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Nebo School District		TAX YEAR 2024		2024	DATE : March 31, 2025	
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.007377	0.007350					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			18,452,696,265	673,100,384	861,279,268		147,421,404.50
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:						9,452,147.81 1,567,980.36 (405,871.63)	10,614,256.54
CURRENT YEAR TAX CC	DLLECTION						136,807,147.96
CURRENT YEAR COLLEC	CTION RAT			(92.80%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PER TOTAL OTHER COLL	ECTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 7,515,946.09 2,388,419.44 947,910.28 7,942.33	10,860,218.14
DELINQUENT COLLECT	IONS				T.1.7.50	BEN A WITEBERT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				TAXES 9,636,253.27	PEN & INTEREST 274,718.15	9,910,971.42
TAX INCREMENT PAID T	O RDA PROJECTS						2,105,044.79
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							155,473,292.73

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER